Waste & Recycling
A Solution for Every Kitchen
p. 800.253.1561 • knapeandvogt.com2 Waste & Recycling
Waste & Recycling
A complete offering with a total of six product series, including four different levels of soft-
close options. Each product has been designed to maximize usable cabinet interior and
opening space, where two bins can often be used instead of only one. Multiple finish and
size options fit all common cabinet opening sizes, making this one of the most extensive

QT35LB-WH Fits 35 Qt White
QT35LB-PT Fits 35 Qt. Platinum
Lids add 3/4"to bin height
p. 800.253.1561 • knapeandvogt.com10 Waste & Recycling
Part Number
Cabinet Opening
Min. Width Min. Height*
Recommended
Widths
Door-Mount Bracket
Fits Opening Widths
Bin Size Finish [Hardware/Bin] Lids Available
BOTTOM-MOUNT
Soft-Close, Undermount Series (door-mounted)
Single Bin Units
USC12-1-35WH 12" 19-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
USC12-1-35PT 12" 19-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
USC12-1-50WH 12" 23-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
USC12-1-50PT 12" 23-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
USC12-2-27WH 12" 19-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
USC12-2-27PT 12" 19-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
USC15-2-35WH 15" 19-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
USC15-2-35PT 15" 19-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
USC18-2-50WH 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. White/White No
USC18-2-50PT 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Soft-Close, Bottom-Mount Wood Undermount Series (door-mounted)
Single Bin Units
WUSC12-1-35WH 11-1/2" 19-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
WUSC12-1-35PT 11-1/2" 19-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
WUSC12-1-50WH 11-1/2" 23-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
WUSC12-1-50PT 11-1/2" 23-1/2" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
WUSC12-2-27WH 11-1/2" 19-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
WUSC12-2-27PT 11-1/2" 19-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
WUSC15-2-35WH 14-1/2" 19-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
WUSC15-2-35PT 14-1/2" 19-1/2" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
WUSC18-2-50WH 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 15-1/2"-18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. White/White No
WUSC18-2-50PT 15-1/2" 23-1/2" 15-1/2"-18" 15-1/2"-18" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Soft-Close, Bottom-Mount Series (door-mount optional - see Page 9)
Single Bin Units
SCB9-1-20WH** 9" 17-13/16" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB9-1-20PT** 9" 17-13/16" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB10-1-35WH** 10" 19-5/16" 10-12" 10-13" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB10-1-35PT** 10" 19-5/16" 10-12" 10-13" 35 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB12-1-50WH** 12" 23-3/8" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
SCB12-1-50PT** 12" 23-3/8" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
SCB15-1-20WH** 15" 17-13/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-1-20PT** 15" 17-13/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
Double Bin Units
SCB12-2-27WH** 12" 18-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
SCB12-2-27PT** 12" 18-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
SCB15-2-20WH** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-20PT** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB15-2-35WH** 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-35PT** 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
p. 800.253.1561 • knapeandvogt.com11 Waste & Recycling
*If
 u
sin

Double Bin Units
SCB12-2-27WH** 12" 18-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
SCB12-2-27PT** 12" 18-3/4" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
SCB15-2-20WH** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-20PT** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
SCB15-2-35WH** 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-2-35PT** 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
Cabinet Opening
Part Number Min. Width Min. Height*
Recommended
Widths
Door-Mount Bracket
Fits Opening Width
Bin Size Finish [Hardware/Bin] Lids Available
Triple Bin Units
SCB15-3-20WH** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SCB15-3-20PT** 15" 17-3/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum Yes
Four Bin Units
SCB24-4-27WH** 24" 19" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. White/White No
SCB24-4-27PT** 24" 19" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. Frosted Nickel/Platinum No
Bottom-Mount Series (door-mount optional - see Page 9)
Single Bin Units
SBM9-1-20WH 9" 17-13/16" 9-12" 9-12" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM10-1-35WH 10" 19-5/16" 10-12" 10-12" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM12-1-50WH 12" 23-1/8" 12-15" 12-15" 50 Qt. White/White No
SBM15-1-20WH 15" 17-13/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM15-1-35WH 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
Double Bin Units
SBM12-2-27WH 12" 19" 12-15" 12-15" 27 Qt. White/White No
SBM15-2-20WH 15" 17-13/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
SBM15-2-35WH 15" 19-5/16" 15-18" 15-18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
Triple Bin Units
SBM15-3-20WH** 15" 17-13/16" 15-18" 15-18" 20 Qt. White/White Yes
Four Bin Units
SBM24-4-27WH** 24" 19-1/2" 24-27" N/A 27 Qt. White/White No
Roll-Out, Non-Lidded, Single Bin Units
ECW9-1-20WH 8" 17-1/2" 8"+ N/A 20 Qt. White/White
ECW10-1-35WH 10" 19" 9"+ N/A 35 Qt. White/White
TOP-MOUNT
Soft-Close, Top-Mount Series (door-mounted)
Single Bin Units
TSC12-1-35WH 11-1/2" or 12" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC12-1-35PT 11-1/2" or 12" 18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC15-1-35WH 14-1/2" or 15" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC15-1-35PT 14-1/2" or 15" 18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC15-1-50WH 14-1/2" or 15" 22-1/8" 50 Qt. White/White No
TSC15-1-50PT 14-1/2" or 15" 22-1/8" 50 Qt. Platinum/Platinum No
Double Bin Units
TSC15-2-35WH 15" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC15-2-35PT 15" 18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
TSC18-2-35WH 17-1/2" or 18" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
TSC18-2-35PT 17-1/2" or 18" 18" 35 Qt. Platinum/Platinum Yes
Top-Mount Series (door-mounted)
Single Bin Units
PDMTM115-1-35WH 11-1/2" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM12-1-35WH 12" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM145-1-50WH 14-1/2" 22-1/8" 50 Qt. White/White No
Double Bin Units
PDMTM15-2-35WH 15" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM175-2-35WH 17-1/2" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM18-2-35WH 18" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
PDMTM21-2-35WH 21" 18" 35 Qt. White/White Yes
United States
2700 Oak Industrial Dr. NE,
Grand Rapids, MI 49505-6026 USA
Tel: 1.800.253.1561 | Fax: 877.636.3290